






























Queen Cindy Leuty 

12 

1st Attendant Theresa Flanagan 

2nd Attendant Peggy Collins 



3rd Attendant Debbie Ochoa 4th Attendant Kathy Brucken 

Queen Cindy Reigns Over Homecoming '70 

Queen Cindy Leuty and escort Tim Pounds are pictured with 

attendants and escorts from left to right: Debbie Ochoa, Jim 

Reyes, Theresa Flanagan, Harvey Williams, Peggy Collins, Mike 

Muenks, Kathy Brucken and Steve Farnan. 

13 



Homecoming Provides Fun and Frolic For A ll 

The Homecoming Dance is enjoyed by Augie 
Morales, Sue Richardson, Greg Nichols and Michele 
Richardson as they keep step to "Buckwheat" and his 
band. Mike Niemeyer, Betty Acosta, Janet Ziegler, 
Charlene Ducey and Beth Ross jubilantly drive in the 
Homecoming Parade pictured on the opposite page, 
upper left. At the Homecoming Game with LeBlond, 
Captain Jonas Sears and Co-Captain Harvey Williams 
presented roses to the Queen, Cindy Leuty. 

14 

In the lower left picture the Homecoming royalty 
enjoy the moment when Lillis was nearing a 
touchdown. Coach Conrardy takes his turn dancing 
with the Queen, Cindy Leuty, pictured on the 
opposite page in the upper right. The Juniors proved 
laughs for the Pep Rally with Janice Bush and Mary 
Danaher dressed in their football jerseys for a 
mock prep-talk before game time. 





Linda Washington, Gail Sharkey, Alice Ross and Susie Richardson join in the fun at the 
"Sing-In" for United Fund Drive. 

Students Help Others Through United Campaign 

I am everywhere that men are, God 
says, 

I am living flesh , throbbing suffer­
mg . 

I am among men , and they have not 
recognized me. 

I am poorly paid , I am unem ­
ployed, I live on a slum , 

I am in prison, I am oppressed, I am 
patronized. 

I am cold , God says, I am hungry, I 
am naked . 

I am impnsoned, laughed at, humi­
liated. 

And yet I said to them : "Whatever 
you do to my brothers, however 
humble, you do to me ." 

Ouoist 

16 

Raphael Gonzales strums his guitar as Beth Ross and 
Janet Ziegler listen attentively. 



Lillis Cuts Patterns Across the Ice 

Tony Lemos demonstrates a very popular ice skating position. 

Richard Cecena, Mike Muenks, and Marian Stanley enthu­
siastically inspect Richard's skates before joining the fun inside 
the American Royal. 

The Ice Skating Party, sponsored by the Student Council, was 
enjoyed by Lillis students and teachers. They found that no 
experience was necessary for a good time. 
Below: Floyd Ramey slides unsteadily toward the camera. 

17 



18 

Christmas Season Filled 

Parents, students, and teachers were entertained 
by the combined talents of the Lillis band and chorus 
at the Christmas concert. Sr. Aniceta coordinated a 
program of music which included several solos and 
the girls a cappella choir. 

Left: Vicky Franklin dances a jolly arrangement of 
"It's Beginning to Look a Lot Like Christmas". 

Upper Left: Paul Hale, Tom Hopkins, and Harvey 
Williams lend a serious note to the concert by telling 
the story of Christmas music. 

Soft lights and music furnished by "The Goodtime 
Rebellion" set the atmosphere for The Christmas 
Dance sponsored by the Yearbook staff. Santa and 
hie; helpers were on hand to distribute a gift to each 
guest. The lucky recipients of the gold telephones 
reigned over the evenings festivities as the King and 
Queen of Christmas. 

Upper Middle: The camera clicks as Seniors are 
caught in the whirl of living. 

Upper Right: Judy Zirhut smiles shyly as Santa 
asks, "And what do you want for Christmas, Little 
Girl?" 

Right: King Tony Lemos and Queen Janet Ziegler 
give special orders to Santa Claus (alias Tom Philipps) 
and his little helper, Beth Ross. 



With Life and Love 

19 



Students , Efforts Help to Keep Lillis Open 

Right: Freshman Michael Berry has just 
increased the freshmen efforts with another 
dollar by selling senior Roger Garcia a pizza 

book. 
Below: Senior Margaret Ramey treats Coach 
Wichmann's hand with some beauty lotion. 
Opposite page, right: Freshman Richard 
Kent, Senior Harvey Williams, Freshman 
Kenneth Kerr enjoy senior breakfast. 

Opposite page, bottom: Mike Hiller and 
John Fines read up on information about 
the Senior Paper Drive. 
Opposite page, center: Sophomore Rita 
Harris sells some popcorn to sophomore 
Frank Hernandez. 

20 



21 



Lillis Honors Doctor Martin luther King 

Lillis paid tribute to Martin Luther King in an assembly on the 
anniversary of his death . Greg Nichols, Tom Hopkins and Paul Hale 
recited excerpts from speeches by civil rights leaders. 

Above: Members of the Negro Culture Class inspire the audience 
with their performance of a scene from A Raisin In The Sun. 

Pictured left to right: Richard Nash as Walter Lee, Lula Twiggs as 
Beneatha, Marilyn Childs as Lena and Sidney Luther as Travis. 

Left: Raphael Gonzales leads a rousing chorus of " We Shall 
Overcome". Art exhibits emphasized Black culture and art. 

Below: Greg Nichols checks out a work of African art. 



Loyalty Night-One of Fun and Food 
Loyalty Night, sponsored by the Junior Class, drew a large 

crowd of Lillis students, teachers, and guests. Juniors and 
helpful mothers prepared the Mexican dinner and served from 
3:00-7:00 p .m. After dinner, the game with St. Joe at 
Redemptorist completed the evening's agenda. The Juniors 
pulled in a total of $1,012.25 to be donated to the school, 
proving there is loyalty at Lillis. 

Left: A Lillis mother and Eddie Munoz are careful to make 
those tamales just right. 

Below: Joe Caudillo, Birdie Furguson, Debbie Wheeler, and 
Gina lvarra fill plates with spicy food for eager customers. 

Lower Left: Clean-up is important for any successful event. 
Jack Mitchell, Carl Calcara, and Brian Baar do their part. 

23 



24 

Lillis Starts Men's liberation At Turnabout 

Expressions of expectation show up on the faces of the 
candidates for Turnabout King and their escorts; Tim Pounds 
with Rita Cates, Barney Stanley with Theresa Flanigan and 

1st Attendant Tim Pounds King Barney Stanley 

She/lie Johnson with Peggy Collins. 
Below: The king and his attendants dance the inaugural dance 
with their escorts. 

2nd Attendant She/lie Johnson 



The Inversions provides the music for Turnabout 

Lillis Students dance to the music of The Inversions 

25 



National Honor Society Gives Service to School 

1971 N .H.S. Members: Front Row: Janice Bush, Beatrice 
Ramirez, Juanita Bush. Second Row: Gloria Grado, Janet 
Zeigler, vice-president,· Beth Ross, president_- Genece Wheeler, 

Martha Mitchell, Donna McCarthy, Debbie Ochoa, Julie 

Speaking at the 1971 N .H.S. Induction are 
left to right: Charlene Ducey, Scholarship,· 
Janet Zeigler, Service, Paul Hale, Leadership,· 
Martha Mitchell, Character. 

26 

Nachbar, Paula Graves. Last Row: Lennie Scott, Katy Ritz, 
Peggy Collins, Paul Hale, Mary Jo Danaher, Charlene Ducey, 
secretary,· Nancy Redmond. Not Pictured: Carol Regan, Anita 

Sanchez, Greg Nelson, Ronald Pan is. 



N.H.S. Provisional Members: Left to Right: Becky Lopez, Clare Knapp, Lucy Knapp, 
Theresa Donnigan, Janice Marx, Julie Rucker, Linda Washington, Alice Ross, James 
Scott, Mike Goebel, Peggy Pottier. Standing: Tom Marx, Pat Collins, Rosalie Rogge, Mike 
Casey, Bernard Schneider. Not Pictured: Muriel Cranon, Joe Kane, Charles Lantz, Paula 

Schroeger. 

N.H.S. Pledges: 
Left to Right: 
Douglas Neudeck, 
Leonard Grado, 
Mary Wheeler, 
John Ritz, 
Bill Knapp, 
Susan Palmer, 
Kathy Higby, 
Theresa Patterson, 
Linda Garcia, 
Anita Kountz, 
Not Pictured: Judy 
Couty, Vicki Franklin, 
Janet Hellstein, John 
Hellstein, Stephanie 
Kane, Robert Kolenda, 
Bernardo Ramirez, Maria 
Rocha, Michael Rivera, 
Andy Rodriguez, Jesse 

Vasquez, David Walker. 

27 



Candidates for Prom Queen are: Sandra Robinson, Louise 

Shoopman, Genece Wheeler, Olga Ramirez, Sonja Carter, Katy 
Ritz, Donna La Violet, Anita Sanchez and Mary Jo Danaher. 

28 



Popular Song 

Sets Theme for 

Junior-Senior Prom 

On April 30th 

Attendant Sandra Robinson 

Attendant Sonja Carter 

Queen Anita Sanchez 

Attendant Mary Jo Danaher Attendant Katy Ritz 

29 



Cheerleaders Cheer the Irish on to Victory 

Varsity Cheerleaders: Center: Paula Schroeger; left to right: Julie Nachbar, Mary Jo 
Danaher, Louise Shoopman, Rita Cates, captain· Kay Ritz. 

30 



Freshmen Cheerleaders: Center: Carol Acosta, captain; left to right: Janet Mitchell, 
Stephanie Kane, Stephanie Silliman, Janet Hellstein, Sylvia Rodriquez. 

J. V. Cheerleaders: Center: Jeannie Fisher; left to right: Janice Marx, Kathy Foley, 
Debbie Ochoa, captain; Sonya Carter. 

31 



Pep Club Encourages Team with Undying Spirit. 

Front Row: Carol Gouty, Peggy Collins, Charlene Ducey, Kathy 
Brucken, Secretary; Charlene McKinley, Vice-President. Second 
Row: Margaret Ramey, Regina Brown, Marilyn Childs, Lula 
Twiggs, Beth Ross. Third Row: Gloria Hurtado, Rachel Guerra, 
Patty Barbosa, Patty Pottier, Frances Ormsby. Fourth Row: 
Elisa Garcia, Beatrice Ramirez, Vicki Martinez, Janice Bush, 
Karleah Shaffer. 

Julie Nachbar, Peggy Collins, Rita Cates, Paula Schroeger, and 
Katy Ritz are doing their thing at a Lillis Football Game. 

32 

Front Row: Theresa Flanagan, President; Phyllis Brewer, 
Treasurer; Mary Ortega, Frances Ortega, Linda Ortiz. Second 
Row: Janet Zeigler, Kathy Estrada, Betty Acosta, Anita 
Sanchez, Debbie Hickman. Third Row: Marian Stanley, Terry 
Wilson, Judy Zirhut, Juanita Bush, Gloria Grado. Fourth Row: 
Patty Zeigler, Nancy Redmond, Linda Alexander, Zita Ramirez. 



Front Row: Rita Harris, Debbie Bustamante, Ramona Briones, 
Antonio Lozano, Diane Tally. Second Row: Alice Ross, Vicki 
Ramirez, Anne Sullivan, Lola Rocha, Linda Garcia. Third Row: 
Denise Ochoa, Sharon Shaeffer, Bonita Belcher, Patricia Black, 
Debra Childs. Fourth Row: Denise Mitchell, Mary Nentwig, 
Donna Alexander, Anita Kountz, Sheila Smith . Fifth Row: Rita 
Danaher, Mae Gordon, Marsha Dees, Mary Wheeler, Sherie 
Rimann. Sixth Row: Lula Guerra, Edi Rich, Marilyn Stanton, 
Anne Ramirez. Front Row: Suzanne Rodriguez, Jeannie 

Estrada, Mary T. Bernal, Lucy Knapp, Clare Knapp. Second 
Row: Patricia Caudillo, Robin Wilson, Denise Lemos, Theresa 
Patterson, Rosemary Schneider. Third Row: Kim Dale, Pam 
Hill, Tequela Louis, Sheila Johnson, Jackie Countee. Fourth 
Row: Judy Couty, Jeannette Cates, Sadia Knighton, Lupe 
Carbajal, Gracie/la Hernandez. Fifth Row: Linda Rios, Marie 
Rocha, Paula White, Debra Svalglic, Monica Bustamante. Sixth 
Row: Anne Hernandez, Renee Garica, Debbie Toms, Altha 
Trigg. 



New Addition To Irish Sp irit 

Front to Back : Row One: Yolanda Medina, Carol Concho/a, 

Rita Harris, Mary Nentwig, Norma Cook. Row Two : Susie 

Richardson, Sharon Durflinger, Janet Ramirez, Nedra Sanders, 
Sheryl Addison. Row Three : leader, Muriel Cranon, Connie 

Chavez, Gwen Booker, Carol Hernandez, Jeanna Gunter. Row 

Four: Teresa Donnigan, Jamesetta Hill, Alice Chavez, Rosalie 

34 

Rogge, Valerie Clark . Sister Mary David sponsors the Drill 

Team, a new addition to the Irish Spirit. Headed by sophomore, 

Muriel Cranon, they work out at the halftimes of many football 
and basketball games. They practice very hard after school every 

Wednesday night in the gym. Made up of only sophomores, they 

are liked and appreciated by all. 



Officers of the L-Ciub this year are: Jerome Irons, 
Sergeant-at-Arms; Mike Muenks, President; Greg Ni­
chols, Vice-President; Tim Pounds, Secretary-Treasurer. 
The L-Ciub is an athletic organization here at Lillis. 

Much of their time was spent in preparation for the 
L-Ciub Dance, the L-Ciub Play, and raising funds for 
the Richard Valadez Memorial Scholarship, awarded 
each year to a deserving incoming Freshman cJthelete. 

L-Ciub Raises Funds For Worthwhile Projects 

Left Row Back: Steve Farnan, David Harris, 

Bill Pappas, Rick Cecena, Greg Nichols, 

Roger Garcia, Ramon Estrada, Charlie 
Rivera, Jim Reyes. Right Row Back: Jim 

Syzman, John Kane, Paul Patterson, Jim 
Healey, Augie Morales, Andy Hernandez, 

Tom Marx, James Knapp, Harvey Williams. 

Front Row: Greg Nelson, Ricky Garcia, 

Ronald Panis, Gary Soltero, Jerome Irons, 

Barney Stanley, John Munoz, Tim Pounds, 

Mike Sharkey, Mike Muenks and Jonas 
Sears. 

35 



Language Clubs Expand Knowledge of Cultures 

Spanish Club. Left to Right: front row, officers: Janet Ziegler, Jim Gamon, Mary 
Jane Kiec. Second Row: Frances Ortega, Mary Lou Guerra, Linda Ortiz, Mary 
Ortega, Alice Ross. Third Row: Denise Mitchell, Carlos Conde, Riccardo Conde, 
Mayo Felix. The Spanish Club has three new members from South America, who 
helped the club understand a little more. 

French Club. Left to Right: front row, officers: Frances Ormsby, Muriel Cranon, Nancy 
Redmond, Charlene Ducey. Second Row: Juanita Bush, Margaret Pottier, Debbie Hall, 
Katy Ritz, Granee Harper, Genece Wheeler, Janice Bush. Third Row: Rick Bunch, Janet 
Gray, Gwen Booker, Janet Ramirez, Joyce Martinez, Michael Gaechel, Peter Mitchell. 
Fourth Row: Vince McCann, Bernard Schneider. The French Club this year has many 
more members due to appealing activities such as going to Andre's, a French Pastry shop, 
for an afternoon of goodies. 

36 



Latin Club. Left to Right: front row, officers: James Scott, Mary Wheeler, John Shaw, 
Bernardo Ramirez, Sister Adelia. Second Row: Monica Bustamante, Roseann Valdivia, 
Kathy Higby, Jan Pressley, Joan Staples, John Ritz, Pat Lantz, Susan Palmer, Oleneyna 
Hamilton, Maria Rocha. Third Row: Sherie Rimann, Sharon Shaffer, Edi Rich, Charles 
Lantz, Joe Kane, Leonard Grado, David Walker. The Latin Club , consisting of mostly 

freshman, are learning some new and different words with the use of Latin. 

The French Club celebrates the Epiphany with a party, and the crowning of Muriel 
Cranon by Nancy Redmond, the lucky winner to find the gift inside the cupcake. 

37 



38 



Lillisloggers Make A Dream Come True 

Teamwork, co-operation, and spending extra time 
at school, was the key to the completion of the 
Lillislog. After spending a day at the Journalism 
Workshop in September, Lillisloggers were eager to 
work. With the help of Editor Beth Ross and Advisor 
Sister Mary Ruth, deadlines were met, and the book 
completed. Opposite page, top, left to right: Rick 
Ackman, Joe Flores, Tom Hopkins, Carl Lamano and 
Tom Phillipps, examine the Yearbook camera. Lower 
left, Margaret Ramey and Carol Couty file names for 
the Yearbook. Lower left, Carl Lamano works in the 
darkroom, developing pictures. Left, Juanita Bush 
types copy for the Yearbook. Lower left, Editor Beth 
Ross is up to her ears in Yearbooks. 

39 



Eager Journalists Capture Pulse of Lillis 

Enthusiastic editor of the Lillistrator, Paula 
Graves confers with feature editor, Janet Ziegler 
and sports editor, Jonas Sears. 

To the right, reporter Julie Rucker keeps 
typist Jim Gamon busy with copy for the next 
edition. Opposite page, upper photo shows 
Lennie Scott, Betty Acosta, Gloria Grado and 
Marcus Crewse, reporters, checking the bulletin 
board in the staff room. Bottom photo : Peggy 
Pottier, Debra Allen, Tom Gonzales, Eddie Wilson 
and Alice Ross, reporters, prepare a critique for 
the previous edition of the paper. Members of the 
Lillistrator staff not pictured include: Mary Lunn, 
news editor; Maureen Palmer, assistant feature 
editor; reporters: Barney Stanley, Robert Briones, 
Harvey Williams, Greg Nichols, Regina Brown, 
Tim O'Brien, and Chuck Etem. 

40 

) 



41 



42 

STUCO Strives for Student Involvement 
The Student Council initiated the honor pass this year 

which gave a new sense of freedom to the student in that 
he could go to the library or resource center without a 
written pass. Members of the Council pictured above are 
seated: Yolanda Medina, Rita Cates, Beth Ross, Debbie 
Ochoa, Nancy Redmond, Paul Hale, Harvey Williams, 
Greg Nichols, Jim Gamon, Tim Pounds, Paula Schroeger. 

Standing, Left to Right: Sandra Robinson, Sylvia 
Rodriguez, Stephanie Silliman, Marilyn Childs, Brent 
Allen, Barbara Merino, Marv Jo Danaher, Shelley 
Johnson, John Kane, Jim Syzman, Steve Farnan, John 
Rotert, Pat Collins, Mike Casey, Eddie Wilson, Julia 
Hollis and Juanita Bush. 

Opposite page shows the officers of the Student 
Council: Seated: Paul Hale, President; Cindy Leuty, 
Secretary. Standing: Harvey Williams, Vice-president; 
Nancy Redmond, Treasurer. 



The STUCO officers dis­
cuss an important issue. 

43 







46 

Administration 

Seeks to Bridge 

Generation Gap 

With Communication 

Between Faculty 

and Student Body 
As principal, Sister Dolores Hoffmans works 

closely with students and teachers alike in an 
effort to intensify communication. Known as a 
voice over the intercom, a name on a demerit 
card, or a friend and advisor, Sister relates to 
everyone. 

Coach Joe Mintner adds the dutv of vice-orin­
cipal to his schedule this year. Continuing as 
football coach, drafting and drivers ed instructor, 
Coach has little time to call his own. 

Coach Joe Mintner 
Sister Dolores Hoffmans 



Sister Mary David serves in the capacity of bookkeeper 
and advisor for both the Pep Club and the new Drill 
Team. In addition Sister teaches two Math classes. 

Mr. John Amick counsels Lillis students in face-to-face 
interviews covering any problem or question from courses 
and occupations to personal problems with teachers and 
family. He frequently visits senior homerooms distri­
buting important information to college hopefuls. 

As librarian, Sister Julia is a very helpful friend when 
research is in order and can be found in the library under 
"Sociology" as she prepares for her students. Advising 
Student Council is another duty she performs. 

Father Francis is a familiar figure to all at Lillis, 
especially the seniors as he teaches them in his Ethics 
classes how to live in the way God meant for man. In his 
capacity as chaplain many students and faculty find it 
rewarding to talk over problems with Father. 

Father Francis Broderick 

Sister Mary David 

McFarland 

Mr. John Amick 

Sister Julia 

Wilkinson 

47 



Mr. Richard Service 

Miss Anita Mugan Miss Alia AI-Turch Sister de Montfort Knightley 

Miss Joann Madden Sister Adelia Schieber Sister Carmen Rodriguez 

48 



Teachers Pose 

A Challenge 

For Students 

To Live Up To 

Mr. Service pursues his interest in music by helping teach Chorus when not 
with his Religion students. 

Miss Mugan, new at Lillis, teaches World Culture, Religion I, English 4, and 
co-sponsors the Lillistrator. 

Miss AI-Turch, from Iraq, teaches all girls' Phys Ed. classes, Health, and 
American History. 

Sister de Montfort is busy teaching General Science, Physics, Math, and 
Chemistry. When not teaching she keeps schedules in order and cares for 
Irish. 

Miss Madden concentrates all her teaching time on English. 

Sister Adelia teaches Latin and Geometry and advises the Latin Club. 

Sister Carmen divides her time between Spanish and French and advises both 
Spanish and French Clubs. 

Coach McGuire teaches English, Boys' Phys Ed., and Religion, when not 
coaching. 

Karen Stewart converses with Father Terry Bruce, Diocesean Moderator for 
Lillis from St. Theresa. 

Coach Tom McGuire 

49 



50 

Coach Frank Hawkey 

Sister Mary Ruth Kelly 

Sister Gratia Sherman 
Sister Seraphine Tucker 

Sister Emerich Klebl 
Mrs. Joyce Glynn 



Teachers Enjoy Enriching Students' Minds 

Coach Michael McGuire 

Sister Aniceta Shatz Miss Lorene Milner 

Coach Hawkey teaches Algebra and Health besides his 
freshman coaching. 

Sister Mary Ruth enjoys her Printing, English, and 
Yearbook students. She also teaches a new class this year, 
Negro Culture. 

Inspiring her Arts and Crafts students is Sister Gratia's 
main concern. 

Sister Seraphine is back in the Biology Lab with almost 
all sophomore pupils. She also teaches Religion. 

Sister Emerich divides her time between Shorthand, 
Typing, and World Culture. 

Mrs. Glynn includes both boys and girls in her Cooking 
classes. She also teaches Clothing. 

Coach McGuire concentrates on Phys Ed., Psychology, 
and Health during school time. 

Sister Aniceta proves to her Chorus and Band students 
that music is beautiful. 

Miss Milner readies girls for an office career in Typing I, 
Shorthand I I, and Office Practice. 

Coach Conrardy, while not coaching, teaches Typing I 
and I I and Bookeeping. 

Coach Roy Conrardy 

51 



52 

The pleasant voice of Lillis' Secretary, Mrs. Dorothy 
Mintner greets many who telephone Lillis. 

Mr. Wes Cappel/ renders valuable services to 

Lillis as Custodian. 

Lillis Served By Friendly People 

In her time off from teaching English, Sister Celine 
advises the Lillistrator staff. 

Sister Andrea divides her time between American History 
and World Geography. She also is the National Honor 
Society advisor. 

Miss Menser and Sister Genevieve both teach American 
Problems and World Culture. 

Sister Mary Maud devotes all her time to Religion and 
serving as assistant Librarian. 

Sister Loretta McGuire and Mrs. Briones take time 

out for coffee, "This coffee is mountain grown. It's 
the richest kind." 



Sister Celine Carrigan Sister Andrea Rodgers Miss Pat Menser 

Sister Genevieve Robinson Sister Mary Maud Foote 

53 



Phy Ed Offers Opportunities 

To Develop Grace and Skill . 

Dance movements are popular among girls in Phy Ed. Below, Theresa 
Donigan, Rita Harris, Janice Marx and Jeanna Gunter practice one of 
their routines. 

Upper middle, back row, pictures Monica Bustamante, Rosemary 
Schneider, Linda Garcia and Stephanie Wright. First rov.;, Patricia Black, 

Lupe Carbajal and Grace Hernandez. 
Middle picture: Betty Acosta does the splits with grace and ease. 
Bottom picture: Gwen Booker, Jan Pressley, Diane Talley and Neidra 

Saunders happily prepare one of their numbers. 
Boys' Phy Ed offers a variety of sports. Shots of volleyball practice 

show Louis Grado as he looks to his opponent through the volleyball 
net. 

54 





-
Scientists Develop Through Inquiry and Research 

56 

Young scientists pictured above, left are Alice Ross and Mary 
Lunn as they work on their project. Above, Joe Kane does his 
own little thing-investigating parts of a flower into its depths. 

Opposite page shows Rosemary Hernandez, Marilyn Budd and 
Sam Balistreri in upper photo and Richard Cecena, lower left, 
experimenting in chemistry. Lower right, Valarie Clark assists 
James Scott in studying cells of plants with micro-viewer. 



57 



HI Want to Go 

to A Concert; 

Music Is 

Beautifu I!" 

Pictured below is the Junior-Senior 
chorus who entertain with concerts 
throughout the year. Back row: Greg 
Nichols, Tim Pounds, Marty Childs, Beth 
Ross, Janice Nachbar, Debbie Hickman, 
Marilyn Childs, Michelle Richardson. 
Middle row: Harvey Williams, Sam Balis­
treri, Tom Marx, Lennie Scott, Karleagh 
Shaffer, Chanzella Smart, and Charlene 
Ducey. Front row: Teresa Candillo, Jua­
nita Bush, Nancy Redmond, Gloria 
Grado, Janice Bush, Helen Lunn and 
Becky Lopez. 

On the opposite page Sister Aniceta, 
Carol Couty and Mickey Niemeyer visit 
with Mr. Andrew Wolf, pianist who gave a 
concert to the student body, and Mr. 
Robert Bliss of the Music Dept. at 
University of Mo., Kansas City. 



Members of the Band include, back row: 
David Zirhut, Floyd Ramey, Vincent Mc­
Cann, Jere Brislan, Eric Fuentes, Mike Allen, 
Bill Pappas, Carl Marts, Charles Clayton, 
Richard Reyes, Mike Berry. Second row: 
Rose Ann Mey, Debbie Childs, Marilyn 
Stanton, Mae Gordon, Brent Allen, Kim 
Dale, Mike Washington, Pamela Hill, Steph­
anie Wright, Joe Medrano, Sadia Knighten, 
Lloyd Thompson, Chris Katosh, Gail Patter­
son, and Sister Aniceta Shatz. First row: 
Lucy Knapp, Mynnye Price, Judy Zirhut, 
Roselie Cornejo, Steve Husar, Tom Hopkins, 
Francis Hardy, Debbie Toms, Jeanette Cates, 
Clara Knapp and Jim Knapp. 

59 



60 

' t • - ~; 
..... 

Social Studies Curriculum is Enriched Through 



On the opposite page, top picture, 
Nick Mendoza, Rick Garcia, Robert 
Briones and Greg Nelson stop to note 
newsworthy events. 

Lower photo shows Jerry Nolan and 
Greg Metoyer doing map work in Sr. 

Andrea's world geography class. 
Below Cindy Leuty checks a fact in the 

newly organized Resource Center for 
Social Studies. Bottom photo depicts 
students happily engaged in their map 

Group Activities and Resource Center 

61 



Appreciation 

As Well As 
Skill Acquired 

Through Art 
The art exhibit, "Love and 

Compassion," a study of Rem­
brandt, brought the student body 
into contact with this great artist. 
Above, David Ross, Janice Bush 
and Joe Bates study the exhibit 
following a multi-media presenta­
tion of the life and works of 
Rembrandt. To the left, Frank 
Arcuri develops his own style in 
crafts class. 

Budding Lillis artists exhibit 
their own creations, opposite 
page, upper photo shows Cathy 
Estrada, David Zirhut and Mike 
Sharkey studying some of the art 
pieces. Bottom photo shows a 
pleased exhibitor, Mickey Nie­
meyer, surveying his own artistry. 

62 



63 



64 

Sheryl Addison is checking the angle of an equilateral triangle while Kevin Cull ian 

looks on. 

It's more fun in groups! Kevin Cullinan, Brent Allen, James 
Scott and Ruben Zaragosa are pooling their talents in solving 
formal geometrical proofs. 



The Math department, guided by Sr. de Monfort, 
includes Basic Math, Algebra I, and Algebra II, 
Geometry and Math IV. Math IV students, Jim 
Gamon and Janet Zeigler study a theorm of 

trigonometry. 

65 



~~To Be Or Not To Be, That Is The Question" 

66 



The English teachers this year are 
Sister Celine, Miss Mugan, Miss Mad­
den, Coach McGuire, and Sister Mary 
Ruth. 

Many teachers are incorporating 
drama into their English classes. 
Upper left: Mike Casey, Jim Scott, 
Roxanne Garcia, Celia Gandy, and 
Clara Knapp discuss a work of 
literature in their sophomore English 
class. Lower left: An act from the 
play, PARENTS ARE PEOPLE, is 
dramatized by sophomores Paula 
Schroeger, Sue Richardson, Jeanne 
Gunter, Theresa Donigan, and Janice 
Marx. Upper right: Marla Harris as 
Ruth, Richard Nash as Walter Lee, 
and Sidney Luther as Travis act out a 
scene from A RAISIN IN THE SUN. 
The rest of the cast includes Lula 
Twiggs as Beneatha, Marilyn Childs as 
Lena, and Jim Healey as Lindner. 
These students are members of a new 
class, Negro Culture, taught by Sister 
Mary Ruth. The class performed a 
portion of the play by Lorrain 
Hansberry during an assembly honor­
ing the late Dr. Martin Luther King. 

67 



68 

Language Students 

Left: Anita Sanchez intently trys to understand the tape being 
played in the language lab. Sister Carmen makes good use of 
the language lab, tape recorders, and records to enable her 
French and Spanish students to hear different accents. 

Upper picture: There are mixed expressions on the faces of 
these Spanish students as Sister Carmen leads them in a song. 

Singing is one of the many cultural activities French and 
Spanish students participate in . 

Right: Latin students demonstrated their knowledge of Latin 

by winning this trophy with high test scores. Paula Graves 

holds the trophy as Sister Adelia , Lennie Scott, and Karleah 
Shaffer proudly look on. 



learn to Communicate With the World ·. 

69 



Above: Tom Marx, Mike Sharkey, and Mike Gorman 
prepare the off-set press, while George Owens and Nick 

Pappas burn plates on the plate burner. 

Lower left: Arthur Henderson, and Jerry McKeen do 
Dyecutting. Opposite page, upper left: Clemente Raya 
works on his project in Drafting. 

Opposite page, bottom: Mike Sharkey and David Zirhut 
work on the motor of the Drivers Ed car. 

70 



Lillis Students 

learn H elpfu I 

Skills in 

Practical Arts 

71 



72 



Religion Classes Stress 

Understanding 

Religion classes, a must for 
every student, keep the religious 
atmosphere at Lillis. Students are 
taught as Christians how to cope 
with the world. Ethics tests keep 
the Seniors occupied, while Juni­
ors learn more about social prob­
lems. Freshmen and Sophomores 

Social Problems 

study the basics of religion, learn­
ing to be ideal Christians. Picture 
at left: Junior Sociology class 
discuss social problems of abor­
tions, housing and racial injustice. 
Below, athletes attend Mass before 
games. 

73 



Students Get 

Involved 
. 
In Business 

Activities 

74 

Some of the Business practices include first year 
Typing, where students finish a one page manuscript and 
then start on envelopes and postcards. Below: This is just 
basic training for Mike Allen, Andrew Kranichfield, and 
Mario Menesses. Opposite page, top: Miss Milner gives 
dictation to Madonna McCarthy at one hundred words 
per minute. Opposite page, bottom: Helen Lunn observes 
Tom Trinder as he operates the adding machine. All 
bookkeeping students get a chance on this time saving 
machine. 



75 



76 

Domestic Skills are learned in Home Ec. 

All Home Economics students take their direction 
from our new Home Economics teacher Mrs. Glynn. 
Girls in Clothing II worked on individual projects, 
making holiday centerpieces, dresses, learning the art 
of tie dying and cooking. Boys in Home Economics 
made their own cooking aprons and learned how to 
cook the right way. Their highlight of the year was 
cooking dinner for Bishop Helmsing and the faculty. 

At left Barbara Hammonds pins a pattern on the 
material, which is the makings of a new dress. Below: 
James Pressley, and Joe Caudillo cream butter and 
sugar for their cake. Opposite page: Joe Caudillo, Joe 
Alverez, Carl Calcara, and Damian Garcia check to see 
if their cake is done. Opposite page, bottom: Sandy 
Franano sews together the hem in her new skirt. 



77 







Front Row, left to right: Mike Muenks, Harvey Williams, Greg 
Nelson, Ronald Pam's, Ramon Estrada. Second Row: Bobby 
Contreras, Jim Reyes, Andy Hernandez, Charlie Rivera, Tim 
Pounds, Greg Nichols, Gary Soltero. Third Row: Coach 

McGuire, John Munoz, Rick Cecena, John Kane, Steve Farnan, 
Tank Smith, Jim Szyman, Paul Patterson , Jonas Sears, Coach 
Minter. 

Varsity Gridders Show Irish Spirit 

80 

The Irish defense puts the 
wall of iron up against the St. 
Joe Streaks. 



Front Row, left to right: Rubin Zaragosa, Louis Raya, Tim 
Dalton, Brent Allen, Frank Hernandez. Second Row: Tom 
Marx, Jerry Brislan, Mike Casey, Mike Gonzales, Joe Alverez, 
Eddie Munoz, Willie Mennesses, Eddie Wilson. Third Row: 

Coach Conley, Mario Menesses, Mike Sharkey, James Toliver, 
Mike Washington, Floyd Ramey, Pat Collins, Chuck Lantz, 

David Neff, Coach Hawkey. 

Varsity Football Record 
Lillis 6 Southeast 28 
Lillis 0 O'Hara 20 
Lillis 21 Pemday 0 
Lillis 35 Hogan 6 
Lillis 6 St. Pius X 13 
Lillis 14 St. Joseph 20 
Lillis 7 Sedalia 20 
Lillis 35 Savannah 12 
Lillis 46 Immaculata 0 
Lillis 9 LeBlond 14 

Jonas Sears, showing the Irish offense to St. 
Joseph, runs a successful play for a gain. 



Irish Place on 

A 11-Star T earn 

Richard Cecena; First Team, def. 

John Kane; First Team, def. 

Mike Muenks; First Team, off. 

82 

The 1970-71 Varsity Football Season recorded four wins and six 
losses. Homecoming concluded the season and the Irish finished third 
in the Catholic League. Five Irishmen were placed on the All-Star 
Team. Lillis was represented on the first team offense by Mike 
Muenks, End; John Munoz, Center; Harvey Williams, Halfback. On 
defense, Rick Cecena made Halfback and John Kane at Tackle. Jim 
Szyman and Jonas Sears were on the second team. Ronald Panis and 
Gary Soltero were Honorable Mentions. Steve Farnan was awarded 
the Bill Flores Memorial Trophy. 

Second Team: Jim Szyman and Jonas Sears 

Honorable Mention: Ronald Panis and Gary Soltero 

John Munoz; First Team, off. Harvey Williams; First Team, def. 



Frozen 

Moments 

Of 

Football 

83 



Junior Varsity Team 

Front Row: Rueben Zaragosa, Louis Raya, Tim Dalton, Brent 
Allen, Frank Hernandez. Second Row: Tom Marx, Tom Brislan, 
Mike Casey, Mike Gonzales, Joe Alvarez, Eddie Munoz, Willie 
Menesses, Eddie Wilson . Third Row: Coach Conley, Mario 

Above: The Irish line holds its own against St. Joe. Right: The Irish 
pause for prayer before the game. 

84 

Menesses, Mike Sharkey, James Toliver, Mike Washington , 
Floyd Ramey, Pat Collins, Chuck Lantz, David Neff, Coach 
Hawkey. 



JV and Frosh Catch on to the Irish Spirit 

Green Team 

Front Row: John Miranda, Mike Davis, John Panis, Bob 
Kolenda, Robert Hurtado. Second Row: Ernie Concho/a, 
Sammy Sola, Gregory Metoyer, Doug Neudeck, Nick Pappas, 

Tony Henderson, Jeff Petree, Marvin Revoal. Third Row: Eddie 
Rodriquez, David Beebe, Joe Hoban, Ken Kerr, Dennis Beebe, 

John Fowler. 

White Team 

Front Row: Charles North, John Hellstein, John Farrell, Bill 
Knapp, Jesse Pacheco, Eric Fuentes, Sidney Luther, Bernardo 
Ramierez, Raymond Martinez. Second Row: John Shaw, 

Charlie Clayton, Leonard Grado, Daryl Ferguson, Henry 

Medina, Richard Reyes. 

85 



Irish Bounce to 14-11 Season 

Varsity Scoreboard 

Lillis Opponents Lillis Opponents 
North Platte 69 49 St. Joe 68 47 
St. Pius X 50 45 East 48 44 
Hogan 21 33 Hogan 47 73 
Parkhill 49 42 Immaculata 43 53 
Immaculata 53 61 Liberty 65 62 
Savior of the World 38 42 Grandview 64 67 
St. Pius X 66 49 St. Pius X 42 48 
Hogan 42 56 O'Hara 68 54 
West Platte 47 34 St. Joe 40 48 
Richmond 34 40 Plattsburg 69 49 
West Platte 65 43 St. Pius X 60 59 
De La Salle 54 63 Manual 54 75 
Platte City 50 37 

These scores do not include 
the tournaments 

Varsity Team above, front row: Frank Hernandez, Pat Collins, 
Joe Kane, Richard Cecena, Mike Muenks, John Weigal, Brent 
Allen. Back Row: Tom Marx, Tim Pounds, Floyd Ramey, John 

Rotert, Joe Bates, John Kane, David Neff, Mike Foley, Coach 
Conrardy. 

86 



Joe Bates figures when you're surrounded by Hogan 

players the only way is up. 

Paul Patterson and John Kane get set to spring as Joe 

Bates shoots for two in N. Platt game. 

87 



JV and Frosh leap to New Heights 

The Junior Varsity Team pictured above, front row: Frank 
Hernandez, Pat Collins, and Brent Allen. Back Row: David 

88 

Paul Patterson leaps into 4th quarter of 

Catholic League Tournament. 

Zirhut, John Weigel, Floyd Ramey, John Rotert, Joe Kane, 
Mike Foley, Coach Hawkey. 



Richard Kent shoots for two in home game against Immaculata. 

Freshman team pictured above, front row: Mike Rivera, Greg 
Belcher, John Ritz, Jesse Vasquez, Tim Thompson, Floyd 

Austin. Back Row: Coach Wichman, Richard Kent, Kenneth 

Pat Collins makes a quick lay-up against Hogan. 

Kerr, Don Fowler, Greg Metoyer, Jerry Nolan, Joe Hoban, Doug 
Neudeck, Scott Mcintosh, Robert Hurtado, Coach Conley. 

89 



lntramurals Provide 

Opportunity for All 

To Show Their Skill 

In Basketball 

The Intramural Championship went to 
Homeroom 205 this year. Pictured below are 
the team and their coaches: front row: 
Richard Cecena, Charlie Rivera, Harvey Wil­
liams, Roger Garcia, James Pressley. Back 
row: Mike Muenks, Gary Soltero, Barney 
Stanley, Jerome Irons, Mike Niemeyer, Tim 
Pounds. At right, Bob Kolenda and John 
Shaw jump for the ball. 

Opposite page, Barney Stanley shoots a 
free throw as Referee John Conley calls the 
shot. 

Below, Tom Marx looks for an opening 
past Harvey Williams. 

At right, Joe Flores and Tony Villalobos 
battle for control of the ball. 

90 





Lillis Trackmen 

Keep Shape 

During Spring 

Training Season 

Varsity Track Team includes, front row: Richard Cecena, 
Harvey Williams, Greg Nelson, Ron Panis, Henry Ramirez. Back 
Row: Tim Pounds, David Zirhut, Tom Marx, Jere Brislan, Mike 

92 

Freshmen Track Teams includes, front row: John Shaw, Robert 
Hurtado, Gregory Belcher, John Pam's, Eric Fuentes, Raymond 
Martinez, Andy Rodriguez and James Hernandez. Back Row: 

Robert Kolenda, Jeffery Petree, Sam Sola, David Walker, 

Foley. Back row: Coach Wichmann, James Toliver, John Kane, 
Mike Sharkey and Jonas Sears. 



Leonard Grado, Jesse Pacheco, Tony Henderson, Don Fowler, 
Richard Kent, Greg Metoyer, Marvin Revoal, Kenneth Kerr, 
Charles Clayton, Joe Hoban, Floyd Austin, Mike Rivera, Doug 
Neudeck and Ernie Concho/a. 

Junior Varsity Track Team includes, front row: Frank 
Hernandez, Willie Menesses, Brent Allen, Tim Dalton, Mike 
Casey. Second Row: Lloyd Thompson, Mike Gonzales, Joe 

Kane, John Weigel, Pat Collins, and Eddie Wilson. Third Row: 
Charles Lantz, David Zirhut, Greg (Tank) Smith, Mike 
Washington, Floyd Ramey and Coach Mintner. 

93 



Warm, sunny weather finds Brent Allen and Floyd 
Ramey practicing daily on their punches. 

94 



Trophies Are Memories of a Job Well Done 

95 







Freshmen Yearly Participate in School Activities 

Gregory Metoyer, John Panis, Robert Kolenda, Brent Allen, Cletus Fine//, John 
Patterson, and Darry Ferguson try their best to make the candy sale a success. 

Carol Acosta 
Donna Alexander 
Brenda Armand 
David Armand 
Michael Bankston 
JoAnn Barrera 

David Beebe 
Dennis Beebe 
Gregory Belcher 
Mike Berry 
Valeria Brandon 
Tom Brislan 

Monica Bustamante 
Patricia Candillo 
Dennis Canter 
Jeanette Cates 
Guadalupe Carbajal 
James Carillo 

Debra Childs 
Charles Clayton II 
Ernest Concho/a 
Jackie Countee 
Judy Couty 
Patricia Florez 

98 



Sophomore, Ruben Zaragosa helps Freshman, Robert Hurtado carry down 
Freshmen exhibit. 

Kim Dale 
Mike Davis 
Marsha Dees 
Frank Diebold 
John Farrell 
Darry Ferguson 

Cletus Finnell 
Arthur Florez 
Donald Fowler 
Vickie Franklin 
Eric Fuentes 
Cassandra Gadna 

Linda Garcia 
Alica Giboney 
Mae Gordon 
Leonard Grado 
Gwendolyn Guess 
Oleneya Hamilton 

Eddie Hartl 
Tom Healey 
Janet Hellstein 
John Hellstein 
Anna Hernandez 
Gracie/la Hernandez 

99 



100 

James Hernandez 
Anthony Hernandez 
Kathleen Higby 
Pamela Hill 
Steven Huisar 

Robert Hurtado 
John Jennings 

Sheila Johnson 
Stephanie Kane 
Robert Kolenda 

Christopher Katosh 
Anita Kountz 
Richard Kent 
Kenneth Kerr 
William Knapp 

Sadia Knighten 
Pat Lantz 
Denise Lemos 
Tequela Lewis 
Juanita Lopez 



Antonia Lozano 
Sidney Luther 
Laura Marcum 
Raymond Martinez 
Scott Mcintosh 
Steve McGinley 

Henry Medina 
Gregory Metoyer 
Rose Ann Mey 
John Miranda 
Janet Mitchell 
Nina Moore 

Doug Neudeck 
Jerry Nolan 
Charles North 
Frances Oliva 
Jesse Pacheco 
Susan Palmer 

Freshmen Explore New Ideas In World Geography 
Vickie Jo Ramirez and Jesse Vasquez never knew the World was round 

until they came to Lillis. 

101 



John Panis 
Nick Pappas 
John Patterson 
Theresa Patterson 
Jeff Petree 
Anna Marie Ramirez 

Bernardo Ramirez 
Vickie Jo Ramirez 
Marvin Revoal 
Richard Reyes 
Edi Rich 
Sheree R imann 

Linda Rios 
Rohn Ritz 
Michael Rivera 
Loretta Robles 
Lola Rocha 
Maria Rocha 

102 

Andrew Rodriguez 
Sylvia Rodriguez 
Rosemary Schneider 
Gregory Sears 

John Shaw 
Stephanie Sillimon 
Martha Silva 
Shelea Smith 

Sam Sola 
Marilyn Stanton 
JoAnn Staples 
Nick Stecklein 

Anne Sullivan 
Tim Thompson 
Debbie Toms 
Roseanne Valdivia 



Freshmen Find Irish Spirit On One-Way Street 

Jesse Vasquez 
David Walker 
Rose Bernal 

Mary Wheeler 
Paula White 
Patricia Black 

Joycelyn Williams 
Robin Wilson 
Mark Carillo 

Stephanie Wright 

Dale Zielinski 
Mike loanne 
Tom Villa 

Not Pictured: 
Altha Trigg 
Sharon Shaffer 
Vincent Rone 
Joe Hoban 

103 



Steve Cervantes "does his thing" for Homeroom 406 
in Homecoming activities. 

104 

Brent Allen 
Deborah Allen 
Sherif Addison 

Debra Aquino 
Marie Arroyo 
Margaret Barbosa 

Eddie Bender 
Mary Bernal 
Mary T. Bernal 

Gwendolyn Booker 
Rachel Briones 
Ramona Briones 

Leroy Bronson 
Mike Casey 
Tim Carrington 

David Caudillo 
Steve Cervantes 
Alicia Chavez 

Connie Chavez 
Valerie Clark 
Patrick Collins 



Pat Lantz says, "Come on over to the Irish side." 

Sophomore's Show True Irish Spirit 

Carol Concho/a 
Norma Cook 
Muriel Cranon 
Marcus Cruse 
Kevin Cullinan 
Tim Dalton 

Rita Danaher 
Theresa Donnigan 
Barbara Dumortier 

Thomas Dumortier 
Sharon Durflinger 
Jeanine Estrada 

Charles Finn 
Mark Flanagan 
Jeanne Fisher 
Kathy Foley 
Rosemarie Fowler 
Curtis Franklin 

105 



106 

Elena Fuentes 
Celia Gandy 
Renee Garcia 
Robert Garcia 
Roxanne Garcia 
Theresa Garcia 

Leland Goebel 
Mike Goebel 
Anna Gonzales 
Jesse Gonzales 
Mike Gonzales 
Mary L. Guerra 

Jeanna Gunter 
Rita Harris 
Carol Hernandez 
Frank Hernandez 
Mike Hernandez 
Carl Hill 

Jamesetta Hill 
Julia Hollis 
John Jenkins 
Joe Kane 
Paul Kieffer 
Clara Knapp 

Sophomore Drill Team strut to promote Irish Power at half time. 



Lucy Knapp 
Charles Lantz 
Becky Lopez 

Mary Lunn 
Steve Manson 
Barbara Marquardt 

Monica Martinez 
Janice Marx 
Vincent McCann 

Jerry McKeen 
Yolanda Medina 
Mario Menesses 

William Menesses 
Patricia Mina 
Denise Mitchell 

Peter Mitchell 
Tom Murillo 
Mary Nentwig 

Denise Ochoa 
Rosenda Oliva 
Mary Palazola 

Sophomores 

Shape Up 

In Studies 

And Sports 

107 



Sophomores Accept New Responsibilities 

Mary Jo Danaher, Mike Washington, Curtis Franklyn, and Lloyd Thompson show different reactions to the out side pep rally 

Peggy Pottier 
Jan Pressley 

Julie Rucker 
Janet Ramirez 
Louis Ray a 

Susan Richardson 

Christine Robles 

Rosanne Rodriguez 
Alice Ross 

Danny Salas 

Nedra Sanders 

Debbie Shawhan 

Bernard Schneider 
Paula Schroeger 
James Scott 

Gail Sharkey 

Greg Smith 

Elaine Staples 

108 



David Zirhut 
Deborah Bustamante 

Mary Bernal and Barbara Dumortier guard the float for Sophomore Homeroom 303. 

Debra Svaglic 
Diane Talley 
Lloyd Thompson 
John Trinder 
Connie Titus 

Mitchell Villegas 
Linda Washington 
Michael Washington 
John Wiegel 
Donna Williamson 

Eddie Wilson 
Jim Wood 
John Yong 
Carol Zachery 
Reuben Zaragosa 

Not Pictured: 
Booker Armstrong 
Sally lvarra 
John Long 
Antonia Lozanna 
Patti Walters 

109 



110 

Richard Aguirre 
Linda Alexandria 
Michael Allen 
Joseph Alvarez 

Frank Arcuri 
Brian Baar 
San Balistreri 
Lydia Barbosa 

Art Becerra 
Phyllis Brewer 
Denise Briones 
Jere Birslan 

Donna Bronson 
Kathleen Brucken 
Marilyn Budd 
Richard Bunch 

Juniors Find Fun and 



Excitement After Schools Hours 

Robin Wilson, Marian 
Stanley and Mary Ann 
Zilner delight in the color­
ful/eaves. 

Janice Bush 
Juanita Bush 
Carl Ca/cara 
Teresa Candillo 
Sonya Carter 
Joe Caudillo 

Patricia Cooper 
Rosalie Cornejo 
Michael Cullinan 
Mary Danaher 
Marian Davis 
Cynthia Diaz 

Raymond Diaz 
Ramon Estrada 
Birdie Ferguson 
Joe Flores 
Mike Foley 
Sandra Franano 

Damian Garcia 
Elisa Garcia 
Steve Georgis 
Vickie Gomez 
Joe Gonzales 
Michael Gorman 

111 



112 

Gloria Grado 
Paula Graves 
Tom Gray 
Debbie Hall 
Barbara Hammonds 

Granee Harper 
Marla Harris 
Andrew Hernandez 
Deborah Hickman 
Tom Hopkins 

She/lie Johnson 
Theresa Juarez 
John Kane 
Willie Kizine 
James Knapp 

Andrew Kranichfield 
Mike Lackamp 
Donna La Violet 
Anthony Lemos 
Helen Lunn 



Vicki Martinez 

Carl Marts 
Tom Marx 
Joe Medrano 

Barbara Merino 
Emma Meyer 
Jack Mitchell 
Edward Munoz 

Julia Nachbar 
Richard Nash 
David Neff 
Greg Nelson 

Tim O'Brien 
Debbie O'choa 
Ronald Panis 
Paul Patterson 

Juniors Add Fun and 

Frolic to Homecoming 

113 



114 

Juniors She/lie Johnson and Zita Rami­
rez mingle with the crowd as they 
prepare for Pep Rally_ 

Tony Perez 
Dennis Petree 
Mynne Price 

Antoinette Ramirez 
Beatrice Ramirez 
Yvonne Ramirez 

Zita Ramirez 
Nancy Redmond 
Steve Reilly 

Elizabeth Rivera 
Sandra Robinson 
Eddie Rodriguez 



Genece Wheeler 
Denise Wilson 

Terry Wilson 
Carol Young 

Patricia Ziegler 
Mary Ann Zillner 

Judy Zirhut 
Helen Zuniga 

Marian Stanley 
James Szyman 
James Toliver 
Tony Villobos 

Not Pictured: 
Marty Childs 
Chris Hernandez 
Mike Hoban 
Gina lvarra 
Steve Ramirez 
Katy Ritz 
Enis Smith 
Deborah White 

Rosemary Rodriguez 
Tom Roseburrough 
David Ross 
John Rotert 
Lennie Scott 

Karleah Shaffer 
Kenneth Shaffer 
Mike Sharkey 
Louise Shoopman 
Chanzella Smart 

115 



Seniors Join HSing-ln" for United Fund Campaign 

Greg Nichols, Mike Semrick, Tom Phillips, Steve Farnan, Roger Sprigden, Shelly Richardson and Harold 
Shoopman join in the Sing-In for the United Fund Campaign held in the gym. Money was collected as students 
left homerooms. 

116 

Richard Ackmann 
Betty Acosta 
Wilbur Addison 

Dennis Anderson 
Maria Aquino 
Patty Barbosa 



Yolanda Barbosa 
Joe Bates 
Henry Bernal 

Robert Briones 
Patty Brown 
Regina Brown 

Maria Cassell 
Rita Cates 
Richard Cecena 

Marilyn Childs 
Peggy Collins 
Bobby Contreras 

117 



118 

Carol Couty 
Wallace Dale 
Gary Dickey 

Charlene Ducey 
Cathy Estrada 
Chuck Etem 

South American Students En joy Lillis 

Students from South American who are attending 
Lillis during this school year are, standing left to 
right: Carlos and Riccardo Conde. Seated are Mayo 

Felix and George Pietrzyk. Learning English is their 
principal concern. 



Maria Everard 
Robert Falcon 
Patricia Farnan 

Steve Farnan 
John Fines 
Theresa Flanagan 

James Gamon 
Rick Garcia 
Roger Garcia 

Raphael Gonzales 
Tom Gonzales 
Janet Gray 

11 9 



120 

Rachael Guerra 
Paul Hale 
Francis Hardy 

David Harris 
Jim Healey 
Arthur Henderson 

Connie Hernandez 
Jose Hernandez 
Mike Hiller 

Gerald Horrid 
Jim Hoyt 
Gloria Hurtado 



Jerome Irons 

Cheryl Kempf 
Mary Jane K iec 

Carl LaManna 

Donna LaViolet 

Joe LePage 

Outdoor Pep Rally Adds Enthusiasm and Spirit 

' 

Seniors Charles Rivera and Richard Cecena, football players, enjoy the Pep Rally along with Sharon Shaffer, 

Jim Szyman and Tim Dalton. 

121 



122 

Cindy Leuty 
Edwin Locke 
Stephanie Lozano 

Paul McCarthy 
Madonna McCarty 
Charlene McKinley 

Joyce Martinez 
Martha Meade 
Patrick Melvin 

Ralph (Nick) Mendoza 
Martha Mitchell 
A ugie Morales 



Seniors Enjoy Time Out For Fun and Relaxation 

Amado Tamayo, Robert Briones, Joe LePage, Bobby Contreras, Roger Garcia and 
Robert Falcon find a comfortable spot during a sing-in for the benefit of United Fund 

Campaign. 

Mike Muenks 
John Munoz 

Greg Nichols 

Mike Niemeyer 
Gene O'Dell 
Frances Ormsby 

123 



Frances Ortega 
Mary Ortega 

George Owens 

Maureen Palmer 
Bill Pappas 

Gail Patterson 

Curiousity Sparked Through Inquiry and Research 

Senior Marilyn Childs watches her 
chemistry experiment intently. 

124 



Tom Philipps 
George Pietrzky 
Patty Pottier 

Tim Pounds 
James Pressley 
Margaret Ramey 

Henry Ramierz 
Clem Raya 
Carol Regan 

Jim Reyes 
A us tin Richardson 
Michelle Richardson 

125 



126 

Charles Rivera 

Clare Roberts 
Jerry Roseburrough 

Beth Ross 
Anita Sanchez 
Jonas Sears 

Harold Shoopman 
Benny Smith 

Gary Soltero 

Gary Sparks 
Roger Spridgen 

Barney Stanley 



Seniors Pause To look At life in Ethics Class 

Karen Stewart 
Lula Twiggs 

Tom Trinder 
Arthur Tamayo 

127 



Seniors Anticipate 

New Horizons 

128 

Virginia Valdivia 
Christine Valasquez 

Mike Weigel 
Harvey Williams 

Janet Ziegler 
Mary Jo Fry 

Those not pictured: 
John Jonasec 
Michael Semrick 
Eileen Scanlon 
John Vajdic 



In Memoriam 

Beverly Belton 
1954-1970 

"In one sense there is no death. 
The life of a soul on earth last beyond 
his departure. You will always feel 
that life touching yours, that voice 
speaking to you, that spirit looking 
out of other eyes, talking to you in 
the familiar things he touched, 
worked with, loved as familiar friends. 
He lives on in your life and in the lives 
of all others that know him." 

-Angelo Patri 



130 

Mr. Rodriguez shows Lillis student, Beth 
Ross, a sprina floral arrangement. Flowers for 
all occasions may be gotten at Acapulco 
Floral Arts. 

Acapulo Floral Arts 
902 Southwest Blvd.Kansas City, Mo. 

Bus. HA 1-1072 Res. WE 1-8487 



BROTHERS 

DAIRY II[. 
QUALITY 

FARM FRESH DA IRY FOODS 

10618 West 63rd 

ME 1-5101 

hawnec \lis ion, Kansa 

BOB GARLAN D 
Owner-Operator 

2804 Prospect 

Kansas C1ty . Mo b4128 

OR 

Phone. 
Office 924-3707 
Home 942-5433 

'S 
Z,~~Burger 
~ALITY 
FAST FRIENDLY SERVICE 

PL3-4720 
1604 WESTPORT RD. 

W estport Motor Bank 
3756 Broadway 

Open a Checking or Savings Account 
3 New Drive-up Windows 

And 2 Walk-in Windows 

131 



w 

"" Fr. Karels from St. James. 
Reading the Visitor. 

But we can see him and all the 
wonderful priests of St. James Parish, 
any time we want. 

I'\. 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
"Sha-Na-Na. 
Sha-Na-Na. " 

Making a Splash at 39th and Harrison. THE ST. JAMES GENERATION. Coming at You! Going Strong! 



PIZZA HUT and TACO BELL 

Favorite spots 
for 
Lillis students! 
See you there! 

Pizza Hut 

Taco Bell 
123 Linwood 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Congratulations 

from 

Bishop Sullivan 

Q£ANI~JG PHoNe LO. 1·0643 and 

• 
Mil I1LLL L LRS 

EXPERT T !LORING 

J910 I'IWO~T \\ E\l E 
"'\\~\~ un. \IO. 

Our Lady of Good Counsel 

Compliments of 

ANTONE'S 

3934 Washington 
LO 1-0400 

4000 Troost WE 1-6455 

Free Delivery 

133 



Congratulations from 

Benders Tavern 

Compliments of 

Saint Louis Church 

5930 Swope Parkway 

134 

HESH/ON 
MOTORS INCORPORATED 

MERCEDES-BENZ CARS 
From GERMANY r<:: 

VOLVO CARS 
From SWEDEN 

0 

Two of the World's Finest 

7810 W. 63RD STREET OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 

Look Sharp! 

Rent the new 

and now tuxedos! 

American 

lor mal wear 

1327 Main 

221-7971 



You'll Find a Larger Selection at 

DONNELLY'S 

midwestern headquarters for 
Bibles Prayer Books- Medals 
Missals Rosaries- Statuary 

Church Goods 

The I. Donnelly Co., Inc. 

3125 Gillham Plaza 
Kansas City, Missouri 

Twin City State Bank 

State Line At 43rd Street 

AD 6-6677 

DRIVE If\! FACILITY 

4020 Rainbow Boulevard 

(Across the Street from KU Medical Center) 
We cater to your every banking need 

~DAY &NIT~~ 
LO 1ST ~ 

601 E. 31St. 
Corner 31 St. & Gillham McGee Trafficway 

YOUR ORDER MAY BE CHARGED 
BY TELEPHONE 

EVERY DAY- EVERY NIGHT 

Including All Sundays & Holidays 

Compliments of 

Hoffman Garment Co. 

135 



136 

"A Creafil'e hop in Historic Westport" 

J PRYDE'S'-' 
OLD WESTPORT 

Patio Parking 

Compliments of 

"Best French fries and 
pies in town" 

Open 11 a.m. to 12 midnight 
Weekdays and Sunday 

Open 11 a.m. to 2 a.m. 
Friday and Saturday 

El Ray Thompson, Asst. 
Mgr. prepares Betty Accos­
ta's lunch as Mgr. Edward 
P. Mitchel/fooks on. 

5500 Prospect 
523-7225 

4001 Troost 
531 -5531 

Vamco Laundry & 

Dry Cleaners 

3740 Troost 

Self-Service Laundry 
and Dry Cleaning 

Kansas City, Mo. 

Professional 
Dry Cleaning 



,Ca '!lor deMa!lo 

Mexican Food Products 

Wholesale-Retail 

701 W. 33rd. Street 

Pl3-9296 

Compliments of 

A Friend 

)l 



Officers of the Lillis Mothers and Dads Club. Left to Right: Mrs. 
Jim Casey, Mrs. Jesse Graves, Mrs. Bill Lantz; Pres, Mrs. Charles 
Stanley, and Mrs. Martin Shoopman. Standing: Mr. Martin 

Philipps, and Mr. John Kane. Not Pictured: Mrs. Earl Muenks, 
Mr. Oscar Couty, and Mr. Joe Hernandez. 

Ackmann, Richard 39, 116 
Acosta, Betty 14, 32, 40, 54, 116, 
136 
Acosta, Carol 98 
Addison, Sherif 34, 64, 104 
Addison, Wilbur 116 
Advertisements 132-137 
Aguirre, Richard 110 
Allen, Brent 42, 59, 64, 81, 98, 

104,86,88,95,94 
Allen, Deborah 40, 104 
Allen, Mike 59, 74, 110 
Alexander, Donna 33, 98 
Alexandria, Linda 32, 110 
AL-TURCK, MISSAL TA 48 
Alvarez, Joe 76, 81, 110 
AMICK, JOHN 47 
Anderson, Dennis 116 
Aquino, Debra 104 
Aquino, Maria 116 
Arcuri, Frank 62, 110 
Armand, Brenda 98 
Armand, David 98 
Arroyo, Marie 104 
Armsuong,Booker 109 
Austin, Floyd 89, 94 
Baar, Brian 110, 23 

138 

Index 
Balistreri, Sam 57, 58, 110 
Bankston, Michae/98 
Barbosa, Lydia 110 
Barbosa, Margaret 104 
Barbosa, Patty 32, 116 
Barbosa, Yolanda 117 
Barrera, Jo Ann 98 
BASKETBALL 84-91 
Bates, Joe 62, 117, 86, 87 
Becerra, Arthur 110 
Beebe, David 98 
Beebe, Dennis 98 
Belcher, Bonita 33, 98 
Belcher, Gregory 98, 89, 94 
Bender, Ed 104 
Bernal, Mary L. 104 
Bernal, Mary T. 33, 104, 109 
Bernal, Henry 117 
Bernal, Rose 103 
Berry, Michael 59, 98, 20 
Black, Patricia 33, 54, 103 
Booker, Gwen 34, 36, 54, 104 
Brandon, Valeria 98 
Brewer, Phyllis 32, 110 
BRIONES, MRS. PHILIP 52 
Briones, Denise 110 
Briones, Rachel 104 

Briones, Ramona 33, 104 
Briones, Robert 60, 117 
Brislan, Jere 59, 81, 110, 94 
Brislan, Tom 98 
BRODERICK, FR. FRANCIS 47 
Bronson, Donna 110 
Bronson, Leroy 104 
Brown, Patty 117 
Brown, Regina 32, 117 
BRUCE, FR. TERRY 49 
Brucken, Kathleen 13, 32, 110 
Budd, Marilyn 57, 110 
Bunch, Rick 36, 110 
Bush, Janice 15, 26, 32, 36, 58, 

62, 111 
Bush, Juanita 32, 36, 39, 42, 58, 

111,26 
Bustamante, Debbie 33, 109 
Bustamante, Monica 33, 37, 54, 98 
Calcara, Carl 76, 111,23 
Candillo, Patricia 33, 98 
Candillo, Teresa 58, 111 
Canter, Dennis 98 
CAPPELL, MR. WES 52 
Carbajal, Lupe 33, 54, 98 
CARRIGAN, SISTER CELINE 52 
Carrillo, James 98 



Carrington, Tim 104 
Carter, Sonya 111 
Casey, Mike 42, 67, 81, 104,27, 

95 
Cassell, Maria 117 
Cates, Jeannette 33, 59, 98 
Cates, Rita 32, 42, 117, 24 
Caudillo, David 104 
Caudillo, Joseph 76, 111, 23 
Cecena, Richard 11, 35, 51, 80, 

117,121,86,94 
Cervantes, Steve 104 
Chavez, Alice 34, 104 
Chavez, Connie 104 
Childs, Debra 33, 59, 98 
Childs, Marilyn 32, 42, 58, 117, 

124,22 
Childs, Marty 58 
Clark, Valarie 34, 57, 103 
Clayton, Charles 59,98 
FRENCH CLUB 36 
L-Ciub 35 
PEP CLUB 32-33 
Collins, Pat 42, 81, 104, 86, 27, 

88,95 
Collins, Peggy 13, 32, 117, 26, 

24 
Cook, Norma 34, 105 
Cooper, Pat 111 
Concho/a, Ernest 98,94 
Conde, Carlos 36, 118 
Conde, Riccardo 36, 118 
CONLEY, COACH 98,81 
CONRARDY, COACH ROY 15,51 
Contreas, Bobby 80, 117 
Cornejo, Rosalie 59, 111 
STUDENT COUNCIL 42-43 
Countee, Jackie 33, 98 
Couty, Carol 32, 39, 59, 118 
Couty, Judy 33,98 
Cranon, Murie/34, 36, 37, 105 
Cruse, Marcus 40, 105 
Cullinan, Keven 64, 105 
Cullinan, Mike 111 
Dale, Kim 33, 59,99 
Dale, Wallace 118 
Dalton, Tim 81, 105, 121,95 
Danaher, Mary Jo 15, 42, 108, 111, 

26 
Danaher, Rita 33, 105 
Davis, Marian 111 
Davis, Mike 99 
Dees, Marsha 33,99 
Diaz, Cynthia 111 
Diaz, Raymond 111 
Dickey, Gary 118 
Diebold, Frank 99 
Donnigan, Theresa 34, 54, 61, 

27, 105 
Ducey, Charlene 14, 15, 32, 36, 

58, 26, 118 
Dumortier, Barbara 105, 109 
Dumortier, Tom 105 
Durflinger, Sharon 34, 105 
Estrada, Catherine 32, 63, 118 
Estrada, Jeanine 33, 105 
Estrada, Ramon 80, 111 
Etem, Charles 118 
Everhart, Marie 119 
Farrell, John 99 
Felix, Mayo 36, 118 
Farnan, Patty 119 

Farnan, Steve 13, 35, 42, 80, 116, 
119 

Ferguson, Birdie 111, 23 
Ferguson, Darry 98, 99 
Fines, John 119, 21 
Finn, Charles 105 
Finnell, Cletus 98 
Fisher, Jeanne 105 
Flanagan, Mark 105 
Flanagan, Therese 13, 32, 119, 24 
Flores, Joe 39, 111 
Florez, Patricia 98 
Florez, Arthur 99 
Foley, Kathy 105 
Foley, Mike 111, 86, 87, 94 
FOOTBALL 82-85 
FOOTE, SISTER MARY MAUD 53 
Fowler, Donald 99, 94 
Fowler, Rosemarie 105 
Franano, Sandra 76, 111 
Franklin, Curtis 105, 108 
Franklin, Vicki 99 
FRESHMAN 98-103 
Fry, Mary Jo 128 
Fuentes, Elena 106 
Fuentes, Eric 59, 99, 94 
Gandy, Celia 67, 106 
Gamon, Jim 36, 40, 42, 65, 119 
Gaona, Cassandra 99 
Garcia, Bob 100 
Garcia, Damian 76, 111 
Garcia, Elisa 32, 111 
Garcia, Linda 33, 54, 99, 27 
Garcia, Renee 33, 106 
Garcia, Rick 35, 60, 119, 20 
Garcia, Roxanne 67, 106 
Garcia, Teresa 106 
Georgis, Steve 111 
Givoney, A fica 99 
GLYNN, MRS. JOYCE 50 
Goebel, Leland 36, 106 
Goebel, Mike 106, 27 
Gomez, Vicki 111 
Gonzales, Anna 106 
Gonzales, Jesse 106 
Gonzales, Joe 111 
Gonzales, Mike 81, 106, 95 
Gonzales, Raphael 16, 119, 22 
Gonzalez, Tom 49, 112, 119 
Gordon, Mae 33, 59,99 
Gorman, Mike 70, 111 
Grado, Gloria 32, 40, 58, 112, 27 
Grado, Leonard 37, 55, 99, 27, 94 
Graves, Paula 40, 69, 112,26 
Gray, Janet 36, 119 
Gray, Tom 112 
Guerra, Lula 33 
Guerra, Mary 106 
Guerra, Rachae/32, 120 
Guess, Gwendolyn 99 
Gunter, Jeanna 34, 54, 67, 106 
Hale, Pau/42, 43, 26, 120 
Hall, Debbie 36, 112 
Hamilton, 0/eneya 37,99 
Hammonds, Barbara 76, 112 
Hardy, Francis 59, 120 
Harper, Granee 36, 112 
Harris, David 35, 120 
Harris, Marla 67, 112 
Harris, Rita 33, 34, 54, 106, 21 
Hartl, Eddie 
HAWKEY, COACH FRANK 50, 81, 86,88 

Healey, Jim 35, 120 
Healey, Tom 99 
Hellstein, Janet 99, 31 
Hellstein, John 99 
Henderson, Arthur 70, 120 
Henderson, Tony 99, 94 
Hernandez, Andy 35, 80, 112 
Hernandez, Anna 33,99 
Hernandez, Anthony 100 
Hernandez, Carol 34, 106 
Hernandez, Connie 120 
Hernandez, Frank 81, 106,86, 88, 

21,95 
Hernandez, Gracie/la 33, 54, 99 
Hernandez, James 100 
Hernandez, Jose 120 
Hernandez, Mike 106 
Hernandez, Rosie 57 
Hickman, Deborah 32, 58, 112 
Higby, Kathy 37, 100, 27 
Hill, Carl 106 
Hill, Jamesetta 34, 106 
Hill, Pamela 33, 59, 100 
Hiller, Mike 120,21 
Hoban, Joe 89,94 
Hoban, Mike 103 
HOFFMAN, SISTER DELORES 46 
Hollis, Julia 42, 106 
HOMECOMING 12-15 
Hopkins, Tom 37, 59, 112 
Horrid, Gerald 120 
Hoyt, Jim 120 
Huisar, Steven 59, 100 
Hurtado, Gloria 32, 120 
Hurtado, Robert 100,89, 94 
loanne, Mike 103 
Irons, Jerome 35, 121 
/varra, Sally 109 
lvarra, Gina 23 
Jenkins, John 106 
Jennings, John 100 
Johnson Sheila 33, 100, 24 
Johnson, She/lie 42, 112, 114 
Juarez, Teresa 112 
JUNIORS 110-115 
Kane, Joe 37, 56, 106, 86, 88, 95 
Kane, John 35, 42, 80, 112,86, 

81,94 
Kane, Stephanie 100 
Kalenda, Robert 100 
Katosh, Chris 59, 100 
KELLY, SISTER MARY RUTH 50 
Kemph, Cheryl 121 
Kent, Richard 100,89, 21,94 
Kerr, Kenneth 100,89, 21, 94 
Kiec, Mary 36, 121 
Kieffer, Paul 106 
Kizine, Willie 112 
KLEBL, SISTER EMERICH 50 
Knapp, Clara 33, 59, 67, 106, 27 
Knapp, Jim 35, 59, 112 
Knapp, Lucy 33, 59, 107, 27 
Knapp, William 100, 27 
Knighten, Sadia 33, 59, 100 
KNIGHTLEY, SISTER DE MONTFORT 48 
Kolenda, Robert 98, 94 
Kountz, Anitia 33, 100, 27 
Kranichfield, Andy 74, 112 
Lackamp, Mike 112 
Lamanna, Car139, 121 
Lantz, Charles 37, 81, 107,95 
Lantz, Pat 37, 100, 105 

11Q 



LaViolet, Beverlv 112 
La Violet, Donna 121 
Lemos, Denise 33, 100 
Lemos, Tony 17, 112, 19 
Leuty, Cindy 13, 15, 43, 61, 122 
Lewis, Tequela 33, 100 
LILL/SLOG 38-39 
Locke, Edwin 122 
Lopez, Becky 58, 101, 27 
Lopez, Juanita 100 
Lozano, Antonia 33, 101, 109 
Lozano, Stephanie 122 
Lunn, Mary 56, 107 
Lunn, Helen 58, 74, 112 
Luther, Sidney 67, 101,22 
McCann, Vincent 36, 59, 107 
McCarthy, Madonna 14, 122,26 
McCarthy, Paul 122 
McFARLAND, SISTER MARY DAVID 41 
McGinley, Steve 101 
McQUIRE, SISTER LORETTA 52 
McGUIRE, COACH MIKE 51 
McGUIRE, COACH TOM 49 
Mcintosh, Scott 101,89 
McKeen, Jerry 70, 107 
McKinley, Charlene 32, 122 
MADDEN, MISS JOANN 48 
Manson, Steve 107 
Marcum, Linda 101 
Marquart, Barbara 107 
Martinez, Joyce 36 
Martinez, Monica 107 
Martinez, Raymond 101 
Martinez, Vicki 32, 113 
Marts, Car/59, 113 
Marx, Janice 54, 67, 107, 27 
Marx, Tom 35, 58, 70, 81, 113,86, 
94,27 
Meade, Martha 122 
Medina, Henry 101 
Medina, Yolanda 34, 42, 107 
Medrano, Joe 59, 113 
Melvin, Patrick 122 
Mendoza, Nick 60, 121 
Meneses, Mario 14,81, 107 
Menesses, Willie 81, 107, 95 
MENSER, MISS PAT 53 
Merino, Barbara 42, 113 
Metoyer, Gregory 60, 98, 101,89,94 
Mey, Rose Ann 59, 94, 101 
Meyer, I mma 113 
MILNER, MISS LORENE 51,14 
Mina, Pat 101 
MINTER, MRS. DOROTHY 
MINTER, COACH JOE 46, 80,95 
Mitchell, Denise 33, 36, 107 
Mitchell, Jack 113,23 
Mitchell, Janet 101 
Mitchell, Martha 122,26 
Mitchell, Peter 36, 107 
Moore, Nina 101 
Morales, Augie 14, 35, 122 
Muenks, Mike 13, 17, 35, 80, 122, 
86 
MUGAN, MISS ANITA 48 
Munoz, Ed81, 113,23 
Munoz, John 35, 80, 101 , 123 
Murillo, Tom 107 
Nachbar, Julie 32, 58, 113, 26 
Nash, Richard 67, 113, 22 
Neff, David 81, 113,86 
Nelson, Greg 35, 60, 80, 113,94 

140 

Nentwig, Mary 33, 34, 107 
NEWSPAPER 40-41 
Neudeck, Doug 101,27, 89,94 
Nichols, Greg 14, 35, 42, 58, 80, 

116,22,123 
Niemeyer, Mike 14, 59, 62, 123 
Nolan, Jerry 60, 101,89 
North, Chuck 101 
O'Brien, Tim 113 
Ochoa, Debbie 13, 42, 113, 26 
Ochoa, Denise 33, 107 
O'Dell, Gene 123 
Olivia, Frances 101 
Oliva, Rosardo 107 
Ormsby, Frances 32, 36, 123 
Ortega, Frances32, 36, 124 
Ortega, Mary 32, 36, 124 
Ortiz, Linda 32, 36, 124 
Ownes, George 70, 124 
Pacheco, Jesse 101,94 
Palazola, Mary 107 
Palmer, Maureen 40, 124 
Palmer, Susan 37, 101, 27 
Panis, John 98, 102, 114, 94 
Panis, Ron 35, 80, 113,94 
Pappas, Bill 59, 124 
Pappas, Nick 70, 102 
Patterson, Gai/59, 124 
Patterson, John 98, 102 
Patterson, Pau/35, 80, 113,87, 

88 
Patterson, Theresa 33, 27 
Perez, Anthony 114 
Petree, Dennis 114 

Petree, Jeffrey 102, 94 
Pietryzk, George 118, 125 
Philipps, Tom 39, 116, 125, 19 
Pottier, Patty 32, 125 
Pottier, Peggy 36, 40, 108,27 
Pounds, Tim 13, 35, 52, 58, 80, 

125,86,24, 94 
Pressley, Jan 31, 54, 108 
Pressley, James 16, 125 
Price, Mynnie 59, 114 
Ramey, Floyd 17, 59, 81, 86, 88, 94 
Ramey, Margaret 32, 39, 125,20 
Ramirez, Anna 33, 102 
Ramirez, Antoinette 114 
Ramirez, Beatrice 32, 114, 26 
Ramirez, Bernardo 37, 102 
Ramirez, Henry 125, 94 
Ramirez, Janet 34, 36, 108 
Ramirez, Vicki 33, 90, 101, 102 
Ramirez, Yvonne 114 
Ramirez, Zita 32, 114 
Raya, Clemente 71, 125 
Raya, Louis81, 108 
Redmond, Nancy 32, 36, 37, 42, 43, 

26, 58, 114 
Regan, Carol 125 
Reilly, Steve 114 
Re'Voal, Marvin 102, 94 
Reyes, Jim 13, 35, 80, 125 
Reyes, Richard 59 
Rich, Edi 33, 37, 102 
Richardson, Austin 125 
Richardson, Michelle 14, 58, 125 
Richardson, Sue 14, 16, 34, 67, 108 



Richardson, Shelly 116 
Rimann, Sherree 33, 37, 102 
Rios, Linda 33, 102 
Ritz, Katy 32, 36, 26 
Ritz, John 37, 102, 27, 89 
Rivera, Charlie 35, 80, 121, 126 
Rivera, Lizzie 114 
Rivera, Michael 102,89, 94 
Roberts, Clare 126 
Robles, Christine 108 
Robles, Loretta 102 
ROBINSON, SISTER GENEVIEVE 53 
Robinson, Sandra 42, 114 
Rocha, Lola 33, 102 
Rocha, Marie 33, 37, 102 
RODGERS, SISTER ANDREA 53 
Rodriguez, Andrew 102, 94 
RODRIGUEZ, SISTER CARMEN 48, 68 
Rodriguez, Eddie 114 
Rodriguez, Rosanne 108 
Rodriguez, Rosemary 115 
Rodriguez, Susanne 33 
Rodriguez, Sylvia 42, 102 
Rogge, Rosalie 34, 27 
Rone, Vincent 103 
Ross, Alice 16, 33, 36, 56, 108, 

27, 140 
Ross, Beth 14, 15, 16, 32, 39, 42, 

26, 19,58,126 
Ross, David 62, 115 
Roseburrough, Tom 115 
Roseburrough, Jerry 126 
Rotert, John 42, 11, 5, 86, 88 
Rucker, Julie 40, 108, 27 
Salas, Daniel 108 
Sanchez, Anitia 32, 68, 126 
Sanders, Nedra 108,34,54 
SCHIEBER, SISTER A DELLA 48, 69,37 
Schneider, Bernard 108,36, 27 
Schneider, Rosemary 102, 33,54 
Schroeger, Paula 32, 42, 67 
Scott, James 108, 37, 67, 57, 64, 

27 
Scott, Lennie 115, 40, 69, 58, 26 
Sears, Gregory 102 
Sears, Jonas 15, 35, 40, 80, 81, 

126,94 
Semrick, Mike 116 
Sendijos, Guadalupe 129 
SENIORS 116-129 
SERVICE, MR. RICHARD 48 
Shaffer, Karleah 32, 58, 115 
Shaffer, Kenneth 115 
Shaffer, Sharon 103, 33, 37, 121 
Sharkey, Gail 16, 108 
Sharkey, Mike 115, 35, 62, 70, 71, 

81,94 
SHALZ, SISTER ANICETA 51,59 
Shaw, John 102,37, 94 
Shawhan, Debbie 108 
SHERMAN, SISTER GRATIA 50 
Shivers, Beverly 102 
Shoopman, Harold 82, 106, 108, 116, 

126 
Shoopman, Louise 103 
Silliman, Stephanie 102, 142 
Silva, Martha 102 
Smart, Chanzella 115, 58 
Smith, Bennie 126 
Smith, Greg 108, 80, 95 
Smith, Shelia 102,33 
HONOR SOCIETY 24-25 

Sola, Sam 102, 94 
Soltero, Gary 35, 80, 126 
SOPHOMORES 104-109 
Sparks, Gary 126 
Spridgen, Roger 116, 126 
Stanley, Barney 35, 126, 24 
Stanley, Marian 115, 32, 111, 17 
Stanton, Marilyn 102, 33,59 
Staples, Elaine 108 
Staples, JoAnn 102, 37 
Stecklein, Nick 102 
Stewart, Karen 49, 120 
Sullivan, Anne 33, 102 
Svaglic, Debra 33, 109 
Szyman, James 35, 42, 80, 115, 121 
Talley, Diane 33, 109 
Tamayo, Amado 127 
Thompson, Lloyd 59, 108, 109, 95 
Thompson, Tim 102, 89 
Titus, Connie 109 
Toliver,James81, 115,94 
Toms, Debbie 33, 59, 102 
TRACK 
Trigg, Altha 33, 103 
Trinder, Tom 74, 109, 127 
Trinder, John 109 
TUCKER, SISTER SERAPHINE 50 
TURNABOUT 22-23 
Twiggs, Lula 32, 127,22 
Valdivia, Roseanne 37, 102 
Valdivia, Virginia 128 
Vasquez, Christine 128 
Vasquez, Jesse 101, 103,89 
Villa, Thomas 103 
Villalobos, James 115 
Villalabos, Tony 115 

Villegas, Michael 109 
Villegas, Mitchell 109 
Walker, David 37, 103, 94 
Walters, Patti 109 
Washington, Michael 59, 81, 108, 

95, 109 
Washington, Linda 16, 109, 27 
Weigel, John 109, 88, 95 
Weigel, Mike 128 
Wheeler, Genece 36, 115, 26, 23 
Wheeler, Mary 33, 37, 103,27 
White, Paula 33, 103 
WILKINSON, SISTER JULIA 47 
WICHMANN, RUDY 89,94 
Williams, Harvey 13, 15, 35, 42, 43, 

58,80, 128,18,21,94 
Williams, Joycelyn 103 
Williamson, Donna 109 
Wilson, Denise 115 
Wilson, Eddie 40, 42, 81, 109,95 
Wilson, Robin 33, 103, 111 
Wilson, Terry 32, 115 
Wood, Jim 109 
Wright, Stephanie 54, 59, 103 
Young, Caro1115 
Zachery, Carol 109 
Zaragoza, Ruben 64, 81, 109 
Zeigler, Patty 32, 115 
Zeigler, Janet 14, 15, 16, 32, 36, 

40,65, 128,19,26 
Zielinski, Dale 103 
Zillner, Mary 111, 115 
Zirhut, David 59, 63, 11, 109,88, 

94,95 
Zirhut, Judy 19, 32, 59, 115 
Zuniga, Helen 115 

141 



We have led you to the end of 1971 through 
heartbreak. We thank Sister Mary Ruth, 

spunos pue SJ4B!S a4J OJ aAqpooB JSef Jno 
pue awo:; OJ sJeaA U! asned OJ noA asne:; 1/!M 














